   JEDEC
   STANDARD
    Compute Express Link (CXL) Memory
    Module Label
JESD405-1
  Release 1.0
March 2023
 JEDEC SOLD STATE TECHNOLOGY ASSOCIATION

PN:<mpn>
Where:
Table 3 — Part Number Format
Field Description Examples
<mpn> Manufacturer part number, 28 characters maximum MTA12ASF2G72PA-4H4A0
PN: “PN:” text 0x50 0x4E 0x3A
1.4 Section: Security Identifier
Format:
PSID:<psid>
Where:
Table 4 — Security Identifier Format
Field Description Examples
<psid>
Physical security identifier, exactly 32 hex
characters
1A2B3C4D0918273600112233FFEEDDCC
PSID: “PSID:” text 0x50 0x53 0x49 0x44 0x3A
JEDEC Standard No. 312
Page 3
1.5 Section: Machine Readable
Format:
2d_barcode
Where:
2d_barcode follows DataMatrix ECC 200; see ISO/IEC 16022 for details; characters
coded per ISO 8859-1.
The size of the DataMatrix is not specified, but must contain sufficient data encoding space
for at least the following textual information:
(L)<Module Type>(S)<Serial Number>(P)<Part Number>(K)<Security Identifier>
where <Module Type>, <Serial Number>, <Part Number>, and <Security Identifier> are
as defined in clauses 1.1 through 1.4 of this standard.
The <Serial Number> field is exactly 21 characters long, including hyphens. The <Part
Number> field comes from tbd.
Table 5 — Machine Readable Format
Field Description Examples
(L) “(L)” text 0x28 0x4C 0x28
(S) “(S)” text 0x28 0x53 0x28
(P) “(P)” text 0x28 0x50 0x28
(K) “(K)” text 0x28 0x4B 0x28
Other fields are permitted in the machine readable 2D barcode, and each section must
start with (x), where x is a single section delineation character. Upper case characters (A-
Z) in section delineation are reserved for JEDEC definition; lower case characters (a-z)
may be used for supplier specific information. Delineated sections of the barcode may be
in any order.
JEDEC Standard No. 405-1
Page 4
2 ASCII Table
Table 6 — ASCII Table
Character Hex Decimal Character Hex Decimal Character Hex Decimal
<space> 20 32 @ 40 64 ` 60 96
! 21 33 A 41 65 a 61 97
" 22 34 B 42 66 b 62 98
# 23 35 C 43 67 c 63 99
$ 24 36 D 44 68 d 64 100
% 25 37 E 45 69 e 65 101
& 26 38 F 46 70 f 66 102
' 27 39 G 47 71 g 67 103
( 28 40 H 48 72 h 68 104
) 29 41 I 49 73 i 69 105
* 2A 42 J 4A 74 j 6A 106
+ 2B 43 K 4B 75 k 6B 107
, 2C 44 L 4C 76 l 6C 108
_ 2D 45 M 4D 77 m 6D 109
. 2E 46 N 4E 78 n 6E 110
/ 2F 47 O 4F 79 o 6F 111
0 30 48 P 50 80 p 70 112
1 31 49 Q 51 81 q 71 113
2 32 50 R 52 82 r 72 114
3 33 51 S 53 83 s 73 115
4 34 52 T 54 84 t 74 116
5 35 53 U 55 85 u 75 117
6 36 54 V 56 86 v 76 118
7 37 55 W 57 87 w 77 119
8 38 56 X 58 88 x 78 120